Posn Cat

1 M

2 M

3 M

4 M

5 MV45
6 MV40
7 MV45
8 M

9 MV40
10 LS

11 MV45
12 MV55
13 MV40
14 MV45
15 LS

16 M

17 M

18 MVS55
19 MV50
20 JU18
21 MV40
22 M

23 M

24 JU23
25 MV40
26 MV40
27 MV40
28 MV40
29 MV45
30 MV40
31 M

32 M

33 MV50
34 LVv45
35 M

36 MV40
37 LS

38 MV40
39 MV40
40 M

41 MV60
42 M

43 M

44 LV55
45 M

46 M

47 MV50
48 M

49 LV50
50 MV45
51 MV40
52 MV65
53 MV45
54 LV40
55 MV60
56 LV40
57 MV40
58 LV40
59 LV50
60 MV55
61 M

62 LS

63 LS

64 LV40
65 MV65
66 MV60
67 LV50
68 M

69 LV65
70 M

71 MV50
72 MV45
73 LV45
74 MV45
75 MV65
76 M

Scafell Pike Race Sat. 20" September 2014 - Results

Name

George Crayston
Joe Washington
Andy Fleet

Lee Procter
Mike Robinson
A. Meanwell
Paul Lambert
Nigel Wood
John Boyle
Caitlin Rice
Stephen Smithies
Peter Crompton
Craig Burrow
Steve Turland
Lindsey Brindle
Nicholas Cook
Chris Jackson
Andy Beaty
John Rawford
Jonty Fish

Mike Harrison
Martin Dawson
Ryan Parker
Tom Thomas
Lyndon Ashley
Robert Paradise
Jonny Marchant
David White
Phil Clayton
Garry Beardwood
Michael Geogliagan
Karl Mason
Kevin Hagley
Lynne Clough
Ben Mayho

Gary Howarth
Rachel Pilling
Colin Rhodes
Stuart Walton
Jonathan Hardman
Brian Thompson
Dan Gilbert
James Slater
Kate Beaty
Russell Bisset
Graham Pilling
Allan Yeoman
Dave Evans
Lindsay Buck
Chris Richardson
David Carruthers
David Fell

Les Barker
Fionnuca Swann
Michael McCloughlin
Julia Fish

Garry Gibson
Jenny Chatterley
Suzanne Budgett
Nick Moore
James Graham
Helen Davis
Angela Jackson
Caroline Harding
Martin Walsh
Graham Wright
Helen Yeoman
Graig Hail
Lesley Malarkey
Ben Thackray
Andrew Frame
Paul Jackson
Camille Askins
Steve Spencer
Paul Walsh
Andrew Hall

Club

Borrowdale FR
Calder Valley FR
U/A

Helm Hill R

Dark Peak FR
Borrowdale FR
Wharfedale FR
Coniston FR

CFR

Glossopdale Harriers
Calder Valley FR
CFR

Helm Hill R

Ilkley Harriers
Horwich RMI H
Trawden AC
Glossopdale Harriers
CFR

Preston

U/A

CFR

North Derbyshire RC
CFR

U/A

U/A

Wharfedale Harriers
Helm Hill R

Helm Hill R

Black Combe R
Helm Hill R
Portobello RC

Helm Hill R

SWRR

Chorley AC & Tri C
Mercia FR

U/A

Pudsey & Bramley AC
CFR

Keighley & Craven AC
U/A

Helm Hill R

U/A

U/A

CFR

Saltaire Runners
Pudsey & Bramley AC
Rossendale Harriers
Keighley & Craven AC
CFR

Easingwold RC

CFR

CFR

CFR

Trawden AC

Preston Harriers
Borrowdale FR
Helm Hill R

CFR

Horwich RMI H
CFR

Cumbria Constabulary
Steel City Striders
CFR

Pudsey & Bramley AC
Bowland FR
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
U/A

Keswick AC

U/A

FRA

Chorley AC
Keighley & Craven AC
East Fife Tri Club
Bowland FR

North Derbyshire RC

Scafell Pike
45:30
46:30
46:30
47:30
48:30
48:30
49:30
48:30
49:30
49:30
50:30
49:30
50:30
52:30
50:30
50:30
49:30
53:30
50:30
56:30
51:30
54:30
54:30
56:30
52:30
55:30
53:30
55:30
56:30
54:30
51:30
58:30
56:30
54:30
57:30
55:30
58:30
59:30
1:00:30
57:30
55:30
58:30
57:30
58:30
1:00:30
1:00:30
1:00:30
1:06:30
1:00:30
1:01:30
1:03:30
1:01:30
1:01:30
1:02:30
1:03:30
1:06:30
1:01:30
1:02:30
1:08:30
1:09:30
1:03:30
1:09:30
1:08:30
1:09:30
1:12:30
1:09:30
1:10:30
1:12:30
1:07:30
1:12:30
54:30
1:20:30
1:20:30
1:19:30
1:19:30
1:14:30

Finish
1:04:57
:10:14
:10:22
:10:46
:11:12
:12:50
:13:40
:14:14
:15:13
:16:10
:16:19
:16:28
:17:43
:18:18
:18:31
:18:57
:19:43
1:20:05
1:21:16
1:21:46
1:21:51
1:22:53
1:22:55
1:23:08
1:23:20
1:23:31
1:23:36
1:23:51
1:24:00
1:24:37
1:25:09
1:26:16
1:26:56
1:27:26
1:27:49
1:27:59
1:28:07
1:28:16
1:28:58
1:29:24
1:30:00
1:30:03
1:30:16
1:30:57
1:31:03
1:35:24
1:35:33
1:36:04
1:36:09
1:36:12
1:37:35
1:38:14
1:38:30
1:38:38
1:39:47
1:40:25
1:41:19
1:41:32
1:42:32
1:44:56
1:45:13
1:46:56
1:47:40
1:49:17
1:49:59
1:50:41
1:50:56
1:53:56
1:56:00
1:58:15
2:03:17
2:06:10
2:13:14
2:50:30
2:50:30
3:05:38

—_



Gents categories

Junior Gent U18

20

JU18 60

Junior Gent U23

24 Ju23 53
Gents V40

6 MV40 48
9 MV40 64
13 MV40 1
21 MV40 43
25 MV40 51
26 MV40 22
27 MV40 76
28 MV40 26
30 MV40 11
36 MV40 3
38 MV40 30
39 MV40 24
51 MV40 67
57 MV40 16
Gents V45

5 MV45 23
7 MV45 61
11 MV45 63
14 MV45 57
29 MV45 52
50 MV45 29
53 MV45 70
72 MV45 37
74 MV45 50
Gents V50

19 MV50 59
33 MV50 21
47 MV50 5
71 MV50 35
Gents V55

12 MV55 39
18 MV55 34
60 MV55 44
Gents V60

41 MV60 75
55 MV60 56
66 MV60 47
Gents V65

52 MV6s5 7
65 MV65 9
75 MV65 10

Gents Teams (4 to count)

1

2
3
4

CFR (A)
Helm Hill R (A)
Helm Hill R (B)
CFR (B)

Ladies overall

Posn Cat No.

00O AWM —

LS 28
LS 46
Lv4s 33
LS 18
LV55 36
LV50 4

Lv40 58
Lv40 55
Lv4ao 45
LVs50 49
LS 25
LS 42
Lv40 62
LVs50 6

LVe6S 40
Lv4s 20

Jonty Fish

Tom Thomas

A. Meanwell
John Boyle
Craig Burrow
Mike Harrison
Lyndon Ashley
Robert Paradise
Jonny Marchant
David White
Garry Beardwood
Gary Howarth
Colin Rhodes
Stuart Walton
David Carruthers
Garry Gibson

Mike Robinson
Paul Lambert
Stephen Smithies
Steve Turland
Phil Clayton
Chris Richardson
Les Barker

Paul Jackson
Steve Spencer

John Rawford
Kevin Hagley
Allan Yeoman
Andrew Frame

Peter Crompton
Andy Beaty
Nick Moore

Brian Thompson
Michael McCloughlin
Graham Wright

David Fell
Martin Walsh
Paul Walsh

(9,12,18,21)
(4,13,27,28)

(30,32,41,57)
(23,38,51,52)

Name

Caitlin Rice
Lindsey Brindle
Lynne Clough
Rachel Pilling
Kate Beaty
Lindsay Buck
Fionnuca Swann
Julia Fish

Jenny Chatterley
Suzanne Budgett
Helen Davis
Angela Jackson
Caroline Harding
Helen Yeoman
Lesley Malarkey
Camille Askins

60pts

160
164

U/A

U/A

Borrowdale FR
CFR

Helm Hill R

CFR

U/A

Wharfedale Harriers
Helm Hill R

Helm Hill R

Helm Hill R

U/A

CFR

Keighley & Craven AC
CFR

Helm Hill R

Dark Peak FR
Wharfedale FR
Calder Valley FR
Ilkley Harriers
Black Combe R
Easingwold RC
CFR

Chorley AC

East Fife Tri Club

Preston

SWRR

Rossendale Harriers
FRA

CFR
CFR
CFR

Helm Hill R
Preston Harriers
Rossendale Harriers

CFR
Bowland FR
Bowland FR

Club

Glossopdale Harriers
Horwich RMI H
Chorley AC & Tri C
Pudsey & Bramley AC
CFR

CFR

Trawden AC
Borrowdale FR

CFR

Horwich RMI H

Steel City Striders
CFR

Pudsey & Bramley AC
Rossendale Harriers
Keswick AC

Keighley & Craven AC

56:30

56:30

48:30
49:30
50:30
51:30
52:30
55:30
53:30
55:30
54:30
55:30
59:30
1:00:30
1:03:30
1:01:30

48:30
49:30
50:30
52:30
56:30
1:01:30
1:01:30
1:20:30
1:19:30

50:30
56:30
1:00:30
54:30

49:30
53:30
1:09:30

55:30
1:03:30
1:09:30

1:01:30
1:12:30
1:19:30

Scafell Pike
49:30
50:30
54:30
58:30
58:30
1:00:30
1:02:30
1:06:30
1:02:30
1:08:30
1:09:30
1:08:30
1:09:30
1:10:30
1:07:30
1:20:30

1:21:46

1:23:08

1:12:50
1:15:13
1:17:43
1:21:51
1:23:20
1:23:31
1:23:36
1:23:51
1:24:37
1:27:59
1:28:16
1:28:58
1:37:35
1:41:19

1:11:12
1:13:40
1:16:19
1:18:18
1:24:00
1:36:12
1:38:30
2:06:10
2:50:30

1:21:16
1:26:56
1:35:33
2:03:17

1:16:28
1:20:05
1:44:56

1:30:00
1:39:47
1:50:41

1:38:14
1:49:59
2:50:30

Finish
1:16:10
1:18:31
1:27:26
1:28:07
1:30:57
1:36:09
1:38:38
1:40:25
1:41:32
1:42:32
1:46:56
1:47:40
1:49:17
1:50:56
1:56:00
2:13:14



Ladies categories

Ladies LV40

54 Lv40 58 Fionnuaca Swann Trawden AC 1:02:30 1:38:38
56 Lv40 55 Julia Fish Borrowdale FR 1:06:30 1:40:25
58 LV40 45 Jenny Chatterley CFR 1:02:30 1:41:32
64 LV40 62 Caroline Harding Pudsey & Bramley AC 1:09:30 1:49:17
Ladies LV45
34 Lv45 33 Lynne Clough Chorley AC & Tri C 54:30 1:27:26
73 LV45 20 Camille Askins Keighley & Craven AC 1:20:30 2:13:14
Ladies LV50
49 LV50 4 Lindsay Buck CFR 1:00:30 1:36:09
59 LV50 49 Suzanne Budgett Horwich RMI H 1:08:30 1:42:32
67 LV50 6 Helen Yeoman Rossendale Harriers 1:10:30 1:50:56
Ladies LV55
44 LVS55 36 Kate Beaty CFR 58:30 1:30:57
Ladies LV65
69 LV65 40 Lesley Malarkey Keswick AC 1:07:30 1:56:00
Ladies teams (3 to count)
1 CFR (44,49,58) 151pts
King of the Mountains (Snowdon/Ben Nevis/Scafell Pike)
Snowdon Ben Nevis Scafell Pike Totals
1 Joe Washington 31 33 2 66
2 Nigel Wood 37 22 8 67
3 Chris Jackson 72 52 17 141
4 Steve Smithies 133 54 11 198
5 Robert Paradise 146 143 26 315
6 Stuart Walton 109 171 39 319
7 David White 193 140 28 361
8 Graham Pilling 178 230 46 454
9 Ben Mayho 187 280 35 502
10 Martin Walsh 422 452 65 939
11 Paul Walsh 430 473 75 978
Queen of the Mountains
1 Lindsey Brindle 53 58 15 126
2 Caitlin Rice 102 77 10 189
3 Lynne Clough 191 189 34 414
4 Rachel Pilling 211 194 37 442
5 Camille Askins 276 547 73 896
6 Caroline Harding 535 409 64 1008
Jack & Jill (Scafell Pike points only)
1 Chris Jackson (17) & Caitlin Rice (10) 27pts
2 Andy Beaty (18) & Kate Beaty (44) 62
3 Steve Turland (14) & Fionnuaca Swann (54) 68
4 Steve Smithies (11) & Caroline Harding (64) 75
Race Report

The weather gave the 76 runners a warm climb but the summit was shrouded in heavy mist, which gave one runner a 2hr walkabout descent. Race winner George
Crayston opened up a summit lead of about 1 minute to more than 5min at the finish over 2™ placed Joe Washington. Although this lead was quite remarkable, Ricky
Lightfoot's 2010 run gave him a 7min lead. 3" gent home was Andy Fleet. There were 2 junior runners, Jonty Fish won the JU18, & Tom Thomas the JU23. Mike
Robinson was the 1% V45in 5" place, beating V40 A. Meanwell, V55 winner Andy Beaty also led V50 John Rawford. The V60 was won by Brian Thompson & V65 by
David Fell.

The leading lady was Caitlin Rice in a very well placed 10" overall with 2™ lady Lindsey Brindle in 15", 3" was Lynne Clough, also winning the LV45 category. The
LV40 winner was Fionnuaca Swann, the LV50 won by Lindsay Buck, LV55 by Kate Beaty & LV65 won by Lesley Malarkey.

The winning Gents & Ladies teams were both provided by CFR.

The King of the Mountains (Snowdon/Ben Nevis/Scafell Pike) competition was won by Joe Washington, only 1 point in front of 2™ Nigel Wood, with Chris Jackson
3rd.

The Queen of the Mountains was Lindsey Brindle, runner-up Caitlin Rice & 3™ Lynne Clough.

The Jack & Jill prize went to Chris Jackson/Caitlin Rice (Faster!), 2™ Andy & Kate Beaty, 3™ Steve Turland & Fionnuaca Swann.

Thanks go to my helpers :-

Summit checkpoint (very cold standing still!!) Terry Kirton & Ian Finlay, John Rea on the radios & finish, Lindsay Buck (running the Pike for the 54" time this year!)
& Jim Davies for registration & stopwatch. David Elthorpe for the paramedic cover, Joss Naylor for presenting the prizes.

The Pike clashes with the 3 Shires but we had a good turnout. The tally board which we used at the Wasdale worked extremely well. The FRA radios loaned by Pete
Bland Sports were superior to our CB net, but we will keep running 2 radio nets just in case.

Thanks to you all for running, hope to see some of you next year at the Wasdale 11" July & Scafell Pike 19" Sept.

Regards, Richard Eastman Chairman CFRA
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